Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

IMO : 9141728 Company Marco Shipping SA, , , Ukraine
Name: MEDAZOV VICTORIA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the 5025 1997
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-12-13 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 16-9-2011 20-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-10-2011 30-4-2015  Ukraine
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 7-6-2011 30-4-2015  Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Date

11-4-2012
11-4-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9071064
Name: REGINA1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Condos Shipmanagement Ltd, , ,

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Panama 3806 1993

Port of detention Date of release

Emden 2012-12-12

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
28-11-2012  27-1-2013
28-11-2012  27-4-2013

Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
International ship security certificate
Continuous synopsis record

ISM

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9031430 Company Stiga Shipping Co, , ,
Name: CPT. AHMAD I Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 2827 1990
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2012-12-11 6 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2012 31-3-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 1-11-2012 31-3-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2012 31-3-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Echo sounder no Rectified
Echo sounder no Flag state consulted
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Cargo operation no Rectified
Cargo operation no Flag state consulted
Stowage of cargo no Rectified
Stowage of cargo no Flag state consulted
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8413186
Name: REIS-G

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

- 2012

Negmar Denizcilik Ve Yatirim, , , Turkey

Charterer MINARMET, , ,IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 25131 1986

Lifeboats
ISM
Fire-dampers

Port of detention

Rijeka

Date of release
2012-12-11

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

7 day(s)

Issued
20-11-2012
12-2-2011
20-11-2012

Total of deficiencies

6
Expiry Last Survey Date
17-11-2015
17-11-2015 Turkey 20-11-2012
17-7-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 7805241 Company Cruising Galapagos SA, , ,

Name: GALAPAFACE | Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 Refrigerated cargo Ecuador 2279 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Motril 2012-12-1 1 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 9-10-2012 9-1-2013

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2012 9-1-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Other (navigation) no Rectified

Cargo ship safety (including exemption) no Rectified

Internation Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified

Maintenance / duplication of equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 7724564
Name: FINJA

Company

Charterer

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Ohle Jurgen Reederei KG, , , Germany

Meerpahl &amp; Meyer Gmbh , , Luebeck , DE

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Flag
Cook Islands

Gross tonnage
1925

Keeldate
1978

Port of detention
Barry Dock

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Personal equipment
Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2012-12-8

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
16-3-2010  30-4-2013
16-3-2010  30-4-2013
11-7-2012  19-6-2017

Germany

Germany

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
26-6-2012
26-6-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 7121085 Company Mersa Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Turkey

Name: MERSA 2 Classification society Global Shipping Bureau Inc
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Panama 1686 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Livorno 2012-12-1 182 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Global Shipping Bureau Inc
Global Shipping Bureau Inc
Global Shipping Bureau Inc

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (navigation)

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan

ISM

ISM

Hull - cracking

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

6-2-2012 5-7-2012

6-2-2012 5-7-2012

6-2-2012 5-8-2012

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified before departure
no Flag state consulted
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 6619944 Company Seaway Offshore LLC, , , United States

Name: RSV ENDEAVOUR Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 Other special activities Panama 1005 1966
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2012-12-14 49 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation

Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum safe manning document

Maintenance and inspections

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
ISM

MF radio installation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

20-7-2012 15-7-2016
16-7-2012 15-7-2016
29-9-2012 28-2-2013

France
France

France

RO related Action taken

Date
29-9-2012
29-9-2012
29-9-2012

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 9513634 Company Schepers Bereederung GmbH , , , Germany

Name: LIBERTY Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 7138 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2012-12-23 3 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage of liferafts

ISM

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire-dampers

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

17-5-2011 18-1-2016
7-5-2012 16-1-2016
9-9-2011 19-7-2016

Panama

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Flag state consulted

no Rectified

no Rectified

Date
6-3-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9234305
Name: NESTOR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

12

- 2012

Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Germany

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Wilson ASA, Bradbenken 1, Bergen, NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 1846 1998

ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Vedavagen

2012-12-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s)

Issued
28-2-2011
28-11-2010
24-1-2012

1
Expiry Last Survey Date
15-11-2015 Netherlands 12-12-2011
15-11-2015 Germany 13-12-2011

20-2-2017

RO related Action taken

no

To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9161211
Name: BBC BUNDE

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Blue Sea Briese Schiffahrts, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

13066

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Brunsbuttel

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Retention of oil on board

ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity
Other (fire safety)

Provisions quantity

Water, pipes, tanks

Date of release
2012-12-16

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued

18-6-2012
19-8-2008
15-9-2012

Total of deficiencies

27
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-6-2013
30-6-2013 China 23-4-2012
14-2-2013

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9155406
Name: MEDUM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Ems-Leda Shipping GmbH , , , Germany

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 4115 1997

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2012-12-22

Port of detention

Szczecin

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
12-11-2012
20-1-2009
17-12-2012

Total of deficiencies

26
Expiry Last Survey Date
11-4-2013
31-12-2013 Spain 2-4-2012
19-3-2013

RO related Action taken

no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9138616
Name: AMAZON

Charterer

Company

- 2012

Tide Line, , , Greece

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Glencore Grain BV, , , NL

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Bahamas

Gross tonnage Keeldate
16405 1997

Port of detention

Baie Comeau

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Date of release
2012-12-5

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

13 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-8-2010 12-5-2015
26-3-2012 31-12-2012
10-2-2011 31-12-2012 China

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Date

22-1-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9107136
Name: NORHOLM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

12

- 2012

Karmoy Skipsconsult Mgmt, , , Norway

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer NORSTONE, , Sandnes, NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Gibraltar (GB) 3443 1994

Charts
Nautical publications
ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Bremen

2012-12-2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

Issued
23-11-2012
4-5-2011

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
22-4-2013
31-12-2015 Norway 23-11-2012

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8607579
Name: CEMENT VOYAGER

Company

- 2012

Graig Ship Management Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Malta 3998 1986

Port of detention

Neapolis

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats
Lifeboats

ISM

Anchoring devices

Date of release
2012-12-23

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

15 day(s) 28

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-10-2012 12-3-2013

27-6-2012 12-4-2015

27-6-2012 12-4-2015

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified

Flag state consulted

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8411504
Name: NEERLANDIC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

12 - 2012

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Thien &amp; Heyenga Bereederungs, , , Germany

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Antigua and Barbuda 3955 1984

Charts

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Date of release
2012-12-12

Port of detention
Harlingen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Issued

30-11-2012
22-6-2010

9-2-2010

Total of deficiencies

11
Expiry Last Survey
5-6-2015
5-6-2015 Germany
14-3-2015 Germany

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Date

13-4-2012
3-11-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8109096 Company Maxal Shipping Ltd, , , Bulgaria
Name: MAXAL GITA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the 2584 1982
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalamata 2012-12-29 12 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2012  25-4-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2012  25-6-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-10-2012 25-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Maintenance and inspections no Rectified
Internation Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
Fire safety operational booklet no Rectified
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8103389 Company Euroshipping doo, , , Slovenia
Name: ISTRA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ADRIATICA SPA , STRADA DOGADO 300/19-21, LOREO(RO), IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Slovakia 4281 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2012-12-16 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2012  12-1-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 9-8-2012 23-4-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2008  11-11-2013  [taly 18-1-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag exemption
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 7611523
Name: AZIZEH F

Company UFC Ship Management Co Ltd, , , Syrian Arab Republic

Classification society Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Cambodia 4125 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2012-12-6 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-2009  12-11-2013  Syrian Arab 2-11-2011
Republic
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 12-3-2009  12-11-2013  Syrian Arab 2-11-2011
Republic
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2009  9-12-2013  Syrian Arab 2-11-2011
Republic
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no As in the agreed class condition
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 7607417 Company ISM Group Inc, , , Lebanon
Name: TARA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Cambodia 2622 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavala 2012-12-19 8 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2012 25-12-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2008 25-1-2013  Syrian Arab 9-12-2011
Republic
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 14-5-2008  25-1-2013  Syrian Arab 9-12-2011
Republic

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 7431650
Name: HELLEVIK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Company Uman Rederi AB, , , Sweden

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer LANTMANNEN, , ,SE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Sweden 496 1975

Port of detention

Klaipeda

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2012-12-8

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

30-8-2010 1-12-2015

Denmark

Date
2-1-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

Certificates for radio personnel
ISM
Other (radio communication)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 7422532 Company Sfendonh SA, , , Greece
Name: ELEFTTHERI Classification society Other
MESOGEIOS

Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Sierra Leone 892 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2012-12-21 547 day(s) 37

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2011  13-8-2011

Other Load Line 14-5-2011 13-8-2011

Other Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2011  13-11-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Charts

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)
Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Load lines (including Exemption)

Stowage of rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Radio life-saving appliances

Minimum safe manning document
Insulation wetted through (oil)

Thickness measurement report

ISM

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
yes
no
yes
no
yes
no
no
yes
no
yes
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012
Stability/strenght/loading information and instruments
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Beams, frames, floors-op.damage

MF radio installation

VHF radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety information

Reserve source of energy

Operation of GMDSS equipment

no Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

IMO : 7340631
Name: THAMES

Company

Charterer ,

Type
Other special activities

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Port of detention

Flag

Cook Islands

Date of release

Torbulk Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Keeldate
1974

Gross tonnage
2929

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Southampton 2012-12-13 10 day(s) 25
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2012  16-3-2013
Load Line 17-10-2012  16-3-2013
Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2012  14-3-2017

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 7016644 Company Seaway Offshore LLC, , , United States
Name: SEAWAY INVINCIBLE Classification society Panama Maritime Surveyor Bureau Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Other special activities Panama 1461 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2012-12-1 37 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2012  14-12-2012
Load Line 15-10-2012  14-12-2012
Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2012 27-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire detection no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9639115 Company Geir Hokland AS, , , Norway
Name: MARTIN H Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Norway 1547 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Alicante 2012-12-8 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2012  19-4-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-11-2012  19-1-2013
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2012  19-5-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Bridge operation no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fitness for duty — work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9591076
Name: OCEAN VICTORY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Wisdom Marine Intl Inc, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charts

Nautical publications
Maintenance and inspections
ISM

Charterer Clipper steel services, , Kopenhagen , DK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 17019 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 2012-12-22 11 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-2011  26-7-2012  Singapore 21-5-2012
Load Line 20-10-2011  26-7-2016  Singapore 21-5-2012
Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2012  20-12-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9584865 Company HS Immobilien GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Germany
Name: KATHARINA Classification society Bureau Veritas
SCHEPERS

Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Cyprus 10318 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2012-12-1 5 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2012  17-2-2013

Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-9-2012 17-2-2013

Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2012  16-2-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified

Fire-dampers no Rectified

Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9582453 Company Hanjin Ship Management Co Ltd, , , Korea, Republic of
Name: HANJIN HADONG Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer CLARKSON ITALIA, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 43004 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 2012-12-4 4  day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-10-2012 1-10-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 2-10-2012 1-10-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-10-2012 1-4-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
15 PPM alarm arrangements no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9452452 Company Ikarian Moon Shipping Co Ltd, , , Greece
Name: ARGYRO M Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 5222 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2012-12-21 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2012 22-8-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-8-2012 22-8-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-2-2012 27-5-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboats no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9438030
Name: DAVAKIS G

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Universal Overseas Shipmgmt, , ,

Charterer Fednav International Ltd., , , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 31137 2006

Date of release
2012-12-13

Port of detention
Montreal

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
16-5-2011  19-5-2013
24-12-2008  19-5-2013

5-7-2012 4-1-2013

Norway

Norway

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class condition

Date
4-4-2012
4-4-2012
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

Reider Shipping BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

IMO : 9436276 Company
Name: MEDALDAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Cyprus

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
5335

Port of detention

Foynes

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Maintenance and inspections

Operation of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2012-12-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-11-2009 8-9-2014 Lithuania
10-9-2010 8-9-2014 Lithuania
18-2-2010 10-12-2014  Belgium

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
15-11-2011
15-11-2011

19-9-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9374674
Name: FRANK W

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

12

- 2012

Wieczorek Andre GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Germany

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2528 2004

Machinery controls alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

Port of detention Date of release

Bayonne

2012-12-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
5 day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-9-2011 26-9-2016
28-9-2011 26-9-2016
21-4-2009 7-4-2014 Germany 26-3-2012

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9346457
Name: |ICE BLADE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Interorient Marine-CYP, , , Cyprus

Charterer BP Shipping Ltd , , London , GB
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Cyprus 38899 2008

Port of detention

Vancouver

Certificate

Date of release
2012-12-29

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-11-2008 14-8-2013 Sweden 25-10-2012
12-9-2008 14-8-2013 Sweden 25-10-2012
10-11-2009 29-1-2014 Latvia 3-11-2011

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9325788
Name: DREAM DIAMOND

Company Cido Shipping Korea Co Ltd, , , Korea, Republic of

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 41662 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gioia tauro 2012-12-1 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-12-2011  19-1-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 25-12-2011  19-1-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-3-2012 21-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9319416
Name: BEAUMONT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Company Faversham Ships Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipur United Kingdom 2545 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Aviles 2012-12-19 5 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2012 7-3-2017
Load Line 19-4-2010 14-4-2015 United Kingdom 14-2-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified at agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9307798 Company TORM A/S, , , Denmark
Name: TORM VENTURE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Petroleo Brasileiro S.A. Petrobras, , , BR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Norway 42048 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2012-12-18 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2012  14-3-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 15-3-2012 14-3-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2012  11-1-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9305879
Name: ISABELLE SCHULTE

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Ocean Shipmanagement GmbH , , , Germany

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage
25674

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Antwerp

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Rescue boats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

On board training and instructions

Maintenance and inspections

Operation of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Facilities for reception of marine safety information
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2012-12-15

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
25

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
30-7-2012  31-5-2015
30-9-2010  31-5-2015
31-7-2012  8-6-2017

Spain

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

15-6-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 9290074 Company Intership Verwaltungs, , , Germany

Name: VICTORIA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 7767 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 2012-12-8 15 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar
Rescue boats

Radio life-saving appliances
Reserve source of energy
Winches and capstans

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

21-12-2010 17-1-2014
21-12-2010 17-1-2014
19-1-2012 12-8-2014

Germany
Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
26-2-2012
13-2-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9277321 Company Feederlines BV, , , Netherlands
Name: VRIESENDIEP Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 5057 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kotka 2012-12-19 1 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety 11-4-2012 26-4-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 11-4-2012 26-4-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 2-5-2012 11-10-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
MF/HF radio installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9248370 Company Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd , , ,
Name: LEIRIA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 1921 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasajes 2012-12-6 127 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2008 31-7-2013  Portugal 17-12-2011
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 16-1-2012  16-1-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

VHF radio installation
Means of control (opening,pumps) Machinery spaces
Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9244843
Name: OCEAN MORNING

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

United Ocean Ship Mgmt Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer European Metal Recycling UK, c/o Komrowski BKG , Hamburg , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 30053 2001

ISM

Port of detention
Tyne

Date of release
2012-12-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
21-4-2011  15-5-2016
21-4-2011  15-5-2016
19-8-2011  4-9-2016

Greece

Greece

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
7-3-2012
7-3-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9239446
Name: SKANDI CARLA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

DOF Management AS, , , Norway

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Offshore supply Bahamas 4456 2000

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2012-12-13

Port of detention
Aberdeen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Passenger ship safety (including exemption)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 8

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-5-2011 11-3-2016 United Kingdom 3-5-2012
31-5-2011  11-3-2016  United Kingdom 3-5-2012

3-1-2012 21-11-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9233492 Company Oldendorff Carriers GmbH &amp; Co, , , Germany
Name: PAUL OLDENDORFF Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ENELTRADES.p.A., , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Portugal 38928 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Civitavecchia 2012-12-5 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2012 9-1-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-5-2012 9-1-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2012  17-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9218416
Name: FEDERAL YOSHINO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

12 - 2012

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Intership Navigation Co Ltd, , , Cyprus

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 19125 2000

Date of release
2012-12-21

Port of detention
Quebec City

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey Date

Issued Expiry

24-2-2012  20-2-2016
5-1-2012 5-6-2012
24-2-2012  20-2-2016

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9214018
Name: SANDETTIE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (navigation)

Minimum safe manning document
ISM

12 - 2012

Company Sandettie CV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Netherlands 2088 2004

Date of release
2012-12-21

Port of detention
Teignmouth

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued
12-6-2012
4-8-2009
11-4-2012

Total of deficiencies

6
Expiry Last Survey
26-8-2014 Netherlands
26-8-2014 Netherlands
28-2-2015

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Date
12-6-2012
12-6-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9202053
Name: MARCHICORA

Company

- 2012

MarConsult Schiffahrt GmbH, , , Germany

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

2 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
13066

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Speed and distance indicator

Communication - SOLAS Chapter V

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)

Rescue boats

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Personal equipment

Date of release
2012-12-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
25

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
10-9-2012  28-2-2015
11-3-2010  28-2-2015
13-8-2009  12-6-2014

Russian Federation

Finland

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Date

19-4-2012
16-9-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 9155872 Company Esmeralda Schiffahrts, , , Germany
Name: LEHMANN BALTIC Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Reederei Lehmann Gmbh&amp;Co.KG, Seelandstr. 15, 23569 L&uuml;beck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Curacao (formerly 2820 1996
Netherlands Antilles)
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostock 2012-12-15 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 27-4-2012 6-2-2017
Load Line 27-4-2012 6-2-2017
Safety Management Certificate 21-7-2009 27-5-2014  Germany 17-10-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Cleanliness of engine room

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9136931 Company Navigation Maritime Bulgare, , , Bulgaria
Name: VERILA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Cargill Americas Inc. Trading LLC, ., ., US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 14431 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Baie Comeau 2012-12-4 10 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2009 19-3-2014  Romania 30-9-2011
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-6-2012 19-3-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-6-2009 19-3-2014  Costa Rica 22-2-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Page 48 of 69

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9133070
Name: MAERSK CATHERINE

Company
Classification society

Charterer

Maersk Tankers A/S, , ,

Det Norske Veritas

HANDYTANKERS K/S, , COPENHAGEN , DK

Type
Chemical tanker

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag
Singapore

Gross tonnage
29083

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerp 2012-12-2 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-9-2012  26-2-2013
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 26-9-2012 26-2-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 26-9-2012  25-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Lifeboats no Rectified
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
On board training and instructions no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 9074066 Company COSCO HK Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: FULL RICH Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Western Bulk Carriers A.S. , Henrik Ibsengt 100, Oslo, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 24055 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2012-12-5 9  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2012  30-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2012 1-6-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-8-2010 1-6-2015 China 22-7-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Reserve source of energy

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9019200
Name: KAROLINE

Company TBS Srl, , , ltaly

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer euro scrap alliance bv, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Malta 4073 1991

Port of detention

La Spezia

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
15 PPM alarm arrangements

ISM

Fire detection

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Date of release
2012-12-12

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
5 day(s) 21

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-9-2011 31-5-2016 Italy
2-9-2011 31-5-2016 Italy

7-5-2012 23-4-2017

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
11-4-2012
11-4-2012
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 9008586 Company Marworld Ship Management, , , ltaly
Name: MRW LORELEI Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the 1582 1990
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Riga 2012-12-7 11 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2012  15-12-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 16-11-2012  31-12-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2012  15-5-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Rescue boats yes Rectified
15 PPM alarm arrangements no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Rectified
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches yes Rectified
Means of control (opening,pumps) Machinery spaces yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8866307
Name: GENEVA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Black Sea Azov-Service, , , Ukraine

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Moldova, Republic of 3994 1982

Inflatable liferafts

Date of release
2012-12-15

Port of detention
Rostov/Don

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
28-9-2010  27-9-2015
28-9-2010  27-9-2015

1-6-2012  31-12-2012

Greece

Greece

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date
16-8-2012
16-8-2012
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8820937 Company Navi Management Ltd, , ,
Name: KATERINA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Comoros 3113 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Naples 2012-12-18 13 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2012 19-3-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 19-3-2012 19-3-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2012 21-9-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Flag state consulted
UMS-ship no Rectified
UMS-ship no Flag state consulted
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
ISM no Flag state consulted
Means of escape no Rectified
Means of escape no Flag state consulted
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8709640 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: MSC MIRELLA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 27103 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-12-22 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2012  11-12-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-4-2010  11-12-2014  Croatia 31-10-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-8-2012 10-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Launching arrangements for survival craft yes Rectified
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Decks — corrosion no Rectified
Fire detection no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Fire-dampers yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8706002
Name: TAIO DREAM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company Misuga Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Japan

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer MITSUIO.S K., , ,JP

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipur Panama 35582 1988

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Bilbao 2012-12-6 6 day(s) 24
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2012 16-6-2013
Load Line 11-11-2010 16-6-2013 China 14-6-2012

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Operation of Fire protection systems
Other (alarms)

Safety Management Certificate

8-9-2012

7-2-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8702214
Name: SORMOVSKIY 3060

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
UMS-alarms

- 2012

Company

Western Shipping Co-Russia, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ,
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Russian Federation 2998 1987

Port of detention

Bremen

Certificate

Date of release
2012-12-20

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-3-2008 25-4-2013 Turkey
11-3-2008 25-4-2013 Turkey

14-12-2012 13-6-2013

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

no Rectified

Date
8-6-2012
8-6-2012
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8413253
Name: AKlJ GLORY

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society

Alunited Maritime Business, , , Bangladesh

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Agrifert SA, Damataire 28, Pully, AR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Bangladesh 24647 1984

Germanischer Lloyd
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Port of detention
Castellon de la Plana

Date of release
2012-12-14

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)

Lifeboats
Lifeboats
QOil filtering equipment

Sewage discharge connection

ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Other (fire safety)
UMS-alarms

Duration of detention
18 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
25

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
6-4-2010  10-3-2015
1-4-2011  3-11-2014
24-3-2010  3-11-2014

China
China

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

14-1-2012
14-1-2012
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8400048
Name: BALTIC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company NCC Roads, , , Denmark

Classification society

Charterer ,

Type
General cargo/multipur

Flag

Denmark

Gross tonnage Keeldate
971 1980

Port of detention
Goteborg

Certificate

Date of release
2012-12-13

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1 day(s) 1

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention

Load lines (including Exemption)

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8306826 Company Anglo-Eastern Ship Management, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: UMANG Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ARCELOR MITTAL SOURCING, 7th Floor, Berkeley Square House , London, GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 25063 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Contrecoeur 2012-12-4 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2011  22-7-2016
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2012 2-1-2013
Lloyd's Register Load Line 24-7-2012 23-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption) no Flag state consulted
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
ISM no Flag state consulted
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8203581 Company Turkol Deniz Ticaret AS, , , Turkey
Name: H. HASAN TURAN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Turkey 10544 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2012-12-13 15 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2011  30-6-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 16-1-2012 30-6-2013
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 28-4-2010 27-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
Tables of working hours no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
Sanitary facilities no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8202965
Name: ILKE METE

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Tuncmete Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Turkey

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Turkey

Gross tonnage

2659

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention

La Spezia

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

15 PPM alarm arrangements

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Cargo operation
Fire detection
Means of escape

Date of release
2012-12-14

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

18 day(s)

Issued
15-11-2010
18-5-2012

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-10-2015  Turkey 20-1-2012
5-6-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 8112914
Name: BOW EAGLE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Quality of fuel oil

Company Odfjell Management AS, , , Norway

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer ODFJELL, , , NO

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Norway 15829 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2012-12-16 2 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-1-2009 31-10-2013  South Africa 9-11-2012
Load Line 20-1-2009 31-10-2013  South Africa 9-11-2012

Safety Management Certificate

24-1-2011 11-1-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 7916454 Company Sigma Grains Ltd-LEB, , , Lebanon
Name: ADI | Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Togo 3801 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavala 2012-12-30 7 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2011 9-10-2015  Syrian Arab 6-12-2011
Republic
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-4-2011 9-10-2015  Syrian Arab 6-12-2011
Republic
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2011  16-5-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Fire control plan —all

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 64 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 7904774
Name: BLUE ICE

Company AFK Universal Consulting, , , Russian Federation

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Comoros 2968 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2012-12-13 10 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-2012  28-4-2013
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 29-11-2012  28-4-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment yes Rectified
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements yes Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Means of control (opening,pumps) Machinery spaces yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7737690
Name: [JSSELDELTA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
ISM

12 - 2012

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

van der Kamp BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Netherlands 1709 1978

Date of release
2012-12-13

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

22 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-1-2012 24-11-2015

5-4-2011 24-11-2015  Germany
24-4-2012 30-4-2017

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

7-12-2011
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 7626748 Company Afalita Shipping, , , Lithuania

Name: DORIST Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 1973 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hull 2012-12-15 11 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

24-9-2012 2-7-2016
16-9-2011 2-7-2016
7-6-2012 19-6-2017

Bulgaria

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

24-9-2012
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2012

IMO : 7531620 Company Val Energy SA, , ,
Name: ROOSTER 2 Classification society Other
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Togo 844 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Grangemouth 2012-12-7 9 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2012  16-2-2013
Other Load Line 17-11-2012  16-2-2013
Other Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2012  16-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Immersion suits no Rectified
Continuous synopsis record no Rectified
Stability/strenght/loading information and instruments no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2012

IMO : 7129233 Company Mermaid International Shipping, , , Egypt
Name: NAVISTAR Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 1841 1971
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Volos 2012-12-6 5 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Retention of oil on board

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Means of control (opening,pumps) Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers
Ventilation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

3-4-2012 12-2-2016
3-4-2012 12-2-2016
3-4-2012 20-11-2016

Egypt
Egypt

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
15-11-2012
15-11-2012

Total number of detentions: 70
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2012

IMO*

6619944
7121085
7724564
7805241
8413186
9031430
9071064
9141728
7016644
7016644
7340631
7422532
7431650
7607417
7611523
8103389
8109096
8411504
8607579
9107136
9138616
9155406
9161211
9234305
9513634
7129233
7531620
7626748
7737690
7904774
7916454

8112914

Name

RSV ENDEAVOUR

MERSA 2

FINJA

GALAPAFACE |

REIS-G

CPT. AHMAD Il

REGINA1

MEDAZQV VICTORIA

SEAWAY INVINCIBLE
SEAWAY INVINCIBLE

THAMES

ELEFTTHERI MESOGEIOS

HELLEVIK

TARA

AZIZEH F

ISTRA

MAXAL GITA

NEERLANDIC

CEMENT VOYAGER

NORHOLM

AMAZON

MEDUM

BBC BUNDE

NESTOR

LIBERTY

NAVISTAR

ROOSTER 2

DORIST

IJSSELDELTA

BLUE ICE

ADIlI

BOW EAGLE

Flag

PA
PA
CK
EC
PA
TZ
PA
VC
PA
PA
CK
SL
SE
KH
KH
SK
VC
AG
MT
Gl
BS
AG
AG
AG
AG
TZ
TG
AG
NL
KM
TG

NO

Inspection
Date

26-10-2012
2-6-2012
3-12-2012
30-11-2012
4-12-2012
5-12-2012
6-12-2012
10-12-2012
14-12-2012
25-10-2012
3-12-2012
23-6-2011
3-12-2012
11-12-2012
2-12-2012
12-12-2012
17-12-2012
4-12-2012
8-12-2012
29-11-2012
22-11-2012
18-12-2012
13-12-2012
3-12-2012
20-12-2012
1-12-2012
28-11-2012
4-12-2012
21-11-2012
3-12-2012
23-12-2012

14-12-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration

of
49

182

13
37
10

547

12

15

13

11
22
10

Release
Date

14-12-2012
1-12-2012
8-12-2012
1-12-2012

11-12-2012

11-12-2012

12-12-2012

13-12-2012

27-12-2012
1-12-2012

13-12-2012

21-12-2012
8-12-2012

19-12-2012
6-12-2012

16-12-2012

29-12-2012

12-12-2012

23-12-2012
2-12-2012
5-12-2012

22-12-2012

16-12-2012
4-12-2012

23-12-2012
6-12-2012
7-12-2012

15-12-2012

13-12-2012

13-12-2012

30-12-2012

16-12-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3
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IMO*

8202965
8203581
8306826
8400048
8413253
8702214
8706002
8709640
8820937
8866307
9008586
9019200
9074066
9133070
9136931
9155872
9202053
9214018
9218416
9233492
9239446
9244843
9248370
9277321
9290074
9305879
9307798
9319416
9325788
9346457
9374674
9436276
9438030

9452452

Name

ILKE METE

H. HASAN TURAN

UMANG

BALTIC

AKIJ GLORY

SORMOVSKIY 3060

TAIO DREAM

MSC MIRELLA

KATERINA

GENEVA

MRW LORELEI

KAROLINE

FULL RICH

MAERSK CATHERINE

VERILA

LEHMANN BALTIC

MARCHICORA

SANDETTIE

FEDERAL YOSHINO

PAUL OLDENDORFF

SKANDI CARLA

OCEAN MORNING

LEIRIA

VRIESENDIEP

VICTORIA

ISABELLE SCHULTE

TORM VENTURE

BEAUMONT

DREAM DIAMOND

ICE BLADE

FRANK W

MEDALDAN

DAVAKIS G

ARGYRO M

Flag

TR
TR
LR
DK
BD
RU
PA
PA
KM
MD
VC
MT
HK
SG
MT
cw
AG
NL
MH
PT
BS
PA
AG
NL
AG
LR
NO
GB
PA
cy
AG
cy
BS

MT

Inspection
Date

26-11-2012
28-11-2012
1-12-2012
12-12-2012
26-11-2012
17-12-2012
30-11-2012
19-12-2012
5-12-2012
7-12-2012
26-11-2012
7-12-2012
26-11-2012
27-11-2012
24-11-2012
13-12-2012
12-12-2012
16-12-2012
14-12-2012
2-12-2012
10-12-2012
11-12-2012
1-8-2012
18-12-2012
23-11-2012
10-12-2012
15-12-2012
14-12-2012
29-11-2012
27-12-2012
17-12-2012
28-11-2012
7-12-2012

18-12-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration
of

18
15
3
1

18

13

11

10

10

127

15

Release
Date

14-12-2012
13-12-2012
4-12-2012
13-12-2012
14-12-2012
20-12-2012
6-12-2012
22-12-2012
18-12-2012
15-12-2012
7-12-2012
12-12-2012
5-12-2012
2-12-2012
4-12-2012
15-12-2012
22-12-2012
21-12-2012
21-12-2012
5-12-2012
13-12-2012
19-12-2012
6-12-2012
19-12-2012
8-12-2012
15-12-2012
18-12-2012
19-12-2012
1-12-2012
29-12-2012
22-12-2012
4-12-2012
13-12-2012

21-12-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1

Pagina2van3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9582453 HANIJIN HADONG PA 30-11-2012 4 4-12-2012 1
9584865 KATHARINA SCHEPERS cy 26-11-2012 5 1-12-2012 1
9591076 OCEAN VICTORY PA 11-12-2012 11 22-12-2012 1
9639115 MARTIN H NO 4-12-2012 4 8-12-2012 1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2012

IMO

9031430

7724564

7805241

9141728

7121085

9071064

8413186

6619944

9138616

7611523

9161211

8607579

7422532

7431650

8103389

9513634

8109096

9155406

8411504

9234305

9107136

7016644

7016644

7607417

7340631

7916454

8413253

9452452

8400048

9319416

7904774

8112914

Name*

CPT. AHMAD I
FINJA
GALAPAFACE |
MEDAZQV VICTORIA
MERSA 2
REGINA1

REIS-G

RSV ENDEAVOUR
AMAZON

AZIZEH F

BBC BUNDE

CEMENT VOYAGER

ELEFTTHERI MESOGEIOS

HELLEVIK

ISTRA

LIBERTY

MAXAL GITA

MEDUM

NEERLANDIC

NESTOR

NORHOLM

SEAWAY INVINCIBLE

SEAWAY INVINCIBLE

TARA

THAMES

ADI Il

AKIJ GLORY

ARGYRO M

BALTIC

BEAUMONT

BLUE ICE

BOW EAGLE

Flag

TZ
CK
EC
VC
PA
PA
PA
PA
BS
KH
AG
MT
SL
SE
SK
AG
VC
AG
AG
AG
Gl
PA
PA
KH
CK
TG
BD
MT
DK
GB
KM

NO

Inspection
Date

5-12-2012
3-12-2012
30-11-2012
10-12-2012
2-6-2012
6-12-2012
4-12-2012
26-10-2012
22-11-2012
2-12-2012
13-12-2012
8-12-2012
23-6-2011
3-12-2012
12-12-2012
20-12-2012
17-12-2012
18-12-2012
4-12-2012
3-12-2012
29-11-2012
25-10-2012
14-12-2012
11-12-2012
3-12-2012
23-12-2012
26-11-2012
18-12-2012
12-12-2012
14-12-2012
3-12-2012

14-12-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration
of

6

5

49

13

15

547

37

13

10

18

10

Release
Date

11-12-2012
8-12-2012
1-12-2012

13-12-2012
1-12-2012

12-12-2012

11-12-2012

14-12-2012
5-12-2012
6-12-2012

16-12-2012

23-12-2012

21-12-2012
8-12-2012

16-12-2012

23-12-2012

29-12-2012

22-12-2012

12-12-2012
4-12-2012
2-12-2012
1-12-2012

27-12-2012

19-12-2012

13-12-2012

30-12-2012

14-12-2012

21-12-2012

13-12-2012

19-12-2012

13-12-2012

16-12-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3
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IMO

9438030

7626748

9325788

9218416

9374674

9074066

8866307

8203581

9582453

9346457

7737690

8202965

9305879

9019200

8820937

9584865

9155872

9248370

9133070

9202053

9639115

9436276

9008586

8709640

7129233

9244843

9591076

9233492

7531620

9214018

9239446

8702214

8706002

9307798

Name*

DAVAKIS G
DORIST

DREAM DIAMOND
FEDERAL YOSHINO
FRANK W

FULL RICH
GENEVA

H. HASAN TURAN
HANJIN HADONG
ICE BLADE
IJSSELDELTA

ILKE METE
ISABELLE SCHULTE
KAROLINE
KATERINA
KATHARINA SCHEPERS
LEHMANN BALTIC
LEIRIA

MAERSK CATHERINE
MARCHICORA
MARTIN H
MEDALDAN

MRW LORELEI
MSC MIRELLA
NAVISTAR

OCEAN MORNING
OCEAN VICTORY
PAUL OLDENDORFF
ROOSTER 2
SANDETTIE
SKANDI CARLA
SORMOVSKIY 3060
TAIO DREAM

TORM VENTURE

Flag

BS
AG
PA
MH
AG
HK
MD
TR
PA
cy
NL
TR
LR
MT
KM
cy
cw
AG
G
AG
NO
cy
VC
PA
T2
PA
PA
PT
TG
NL
BS
RU
PA

NO

Inspection
Date

7-12-2012
4-12-2012
29-11-2012
14-12-2012
17-12-2012
26-11-2012
7-12-2012
28-11-2012
30-11-2012
27-12-2012
21-11-2012
26-11-2012
10-12-2012
7-12-2012
5-12-2012
26-11-2012
13-12-2012
1-8-2012
27-11-2012
12-12-2012
4-12-2012
28-11-2012
26-11-2012
19-12-2012
1-12-2012
11-12-2012
11-12-2012
2-12-2012
28-11-2012
16-12-2012
10-12-2012
17-12-2012
30-11-2012

15-12-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration
of

6

11

22

18

127

10

Release
Date

13-12-2012
15-12-2012
1-12-2012
21-12-2012
22-12-2012
5-12-2012
15-12-2012
13-12-2012
4-12-2012
29-12-2012
13-12-2012
14-12-2012
15-12-2012
12-12-2012
18-12-2012
1-12-2012
15-12-2012
6-12-2012
2-12-2012
22-12-2012
8-12-2012
4-12-2012
7-12-2012
22-12-2012
6-12-2012
19-12-2012
22-12-2012
5-12-2012
7-12-2012
21-12-2012
13-12-2012
20-12-2012
6-12-2012

18-12-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1

Pagina2van3



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
8306826 UMANG LR 1-12-2012 3 4-12-2012 1
9136931 VERILA MT  24-11-2012 10 4-12-2012 1
9290074 VICTORIA AG  23-11-2012 15 8-12-2012 1
9277321 VRIESENDIEP NL 18-12-2012 1 19-12-2012 1
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